900237249 10/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DePuy, Inc.		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Spine, Inc.	
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive	
City:	Raynham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77840578	SCOLISCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (213) 683-5627

Email: nancychow@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Chow
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79049.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Chow
Signature:	/Nancy Chow/
Date:	10/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fully Executed Quitclaim and Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0156

QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT (this "Quitclaim") is made as of October 26, 2012, by DePuy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DePuy").

WHEREAS, DePuy has previously assigned the trademark application for the mark design shown below (Application Serial No. 77/840,578, the "Mark") to DePuy Spine, Inc., an Ohio corporation having an address of 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 ("DePuy Spine"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark; and



WHEREAS, DePuy acknowledges that it has no rights in the Mark and to the extent DePuy is deemed to have any right, title, or interest in and to the Mark, DePuy desires to quitclaim and release all right, title, and interest in and to such as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, DePuy hereby releases and quitclaims and assigns, effective as of September 20, 2012, to DePuy Spine the entire right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever which DePuy might have in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, including all common law rights and trademark registrations for the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the DePuy has executed this Quitclaim as of the date first above written.

DePuy, Inc.:

By:

Name: Cheryl L Poytlin

Title:

Assistant Secretary

LEGAL_US_W # 73163590.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2012

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0157